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UW Early Checkout Efforts 
Radiometric calibration 
Nonlinearity correction 
Spectral consistency 
Independent SDR processing 
Comparisons with IASI, AIRS, VIIRS, Geos, … 
Noise, PCA 

Radiometric  
Nonlinearity 

Inter-FOV Spectral 
Calibration Assessment 

(shift in ppm from FOV5) 

lo
ng

w
av

e 
m

id
w

av
e 

sh
or

tw
av

e 

FOV1 FOV2 FOV3 

FOV4 FOV5 FOV6 

FOV7 FOV8 FOV9 

FOV1 FOV2 FOV3 

FOV4 FOV5 FOV6 

FOV7 FOV8 FOV9 

FOV1 FOV2 FOV3 

FOV4 FOV5 FOV6 

FOV7 FOV8 FOV9 

NLC:  C’ = C / (1 - a2 VDC ) 

quadratic NL coefficients, a2 

Diagnostic Mode (Out of Band) Data example: 

~75 mK 

~175 mK 

~45 mK 

~300 mK 

~50 mK 

~220 mK 

~130 mK 

~350 mK 

~-55 mK 

~100 mK 

Comparisons with AIRS 

Mean spectra  

Deep Convective Cloud example 

Overlaps  
on 25 Feb 

FOV-2-FOV range and median difference from AIRS 
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Schedule 
28 Oct: Suomi NPP launched 

20 Jan: CrIS electronics activated 
     and begin Early Checkout phase 

19 Mar: go to France! 
30 Mar: v33 cal. coefs. decision 

04 Apr: SDRs declared “beta” 
+6mo.: Extended Cal/Val phase  

     and v34 cal. coefs. 

Sample spectra for a uniform 3x3 FOR on 20 Jan 

Noise Performance 

Comparisons with VIIRS 
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TVAC a2  

TVAC a2  v33a a2  

v33a a2  

Jan 21/23/25 900 cm-1 BT descending composite 


	Slide Number 1

